Registration number 3105573

KCR Computer Consultants Limited

Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts

for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

MONDAY

i

1711212007
COMPANIES HOUSE

The McCay Partnership
Chartered Accountants
Financial House

14 Barclay Road
Croydon, Surrey

CRO 1JN




KCR Computer Consultants Limited
Contents Page for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

Accountants' report 1

Abbreviated balance sheet 2

Notes to the abbreviated accounts Jto4




The following reproduces the text of the accountants' report i respect of the company's annual financial staterments, from which the
abbreviated accounts (set out on pages 2 to 4) have been prepared

Chartered Accountants' Report to the Directors on the Unaudited Financial Statements of
KCR Computer Consultants Limited

In accordance with the engagement letter dated 5 October 2001, and wn order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies
Act 1985, we have compiled the financial statements of the company which comprise the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet,
and the related notes from the accounting records and nformation and explanations you have given to us

This report 1s made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, i accordance with the terms of our engagement Our work has
been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company’s
Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them n this report and for no other
purpose To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the
Company's Board of Directors, as a body, for our werk or for this report

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance 1ssued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants n
England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the
compilation of financial statements

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 28 February 2007 your duty to ensure that the company has kept proper accounting
records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 1985 You consider that the
company 1s exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year

We have not been nstructed to carry out an audut of the financial statements For this reason, we have not venified the accuracy or
completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any
opwmion on the financial statements

Financial House
/ / 14 Barclay Road
l a‘?— L. Q:} Croydon, Surrey
The McCay Partnershi CRO 1IN
Chartered Accountants

14 December 2007

Page |




KCR Computer Consultants Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 28 February 2007

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets
Debtors

Cash at bank and n hand

Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share captal
Profit and loss reserve
Equity shareholders’ funds

For the financial year ended 28 February 2007, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 249A(1) of the
Companies Act 1985, and no notice has been deposited under section 2498(2) requesting an audit The directors acknowledge their
responsibihities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act and preparing
accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the year and of its profit or loss for the
financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 and which otherwise comply with the Companies Act 1985, so far as

applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VIl of the Companies Act 1985

relating to small companies

Note

2007

102
29,178
29,280

(23.,804)

Approved by the Board on 14 December 2007 and signed on 1ts behalf by

s

K Reece
Director

Page 2

2,054

5,476
7,530

100
7430
7,530

22,046

(21,384)

2006
£ £
2,738
5,102
16,944
662
3,400

100
3,300
3,400




KCR Computer Consultants Limited
Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

Accounting pokicies

Basis of preparation

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical
cost convention and 1n accordance with the Financtal Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

Cash flow statement

The accounts do not mclude a cash flow statement because the company, as a small reporing entity, 15 exempt from the
requirements 1o prepare such a statement

Going concern

These financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis
Turnover

Turnover represents the invoiced value of sales of goods, net of value added tax

Depreciation

Depreciation 15 provided on tangible fixed assets so as to write off the cost or valuation, less any estimated residual value, over
their expected useful economic life as follows

Furmitures and fittings 25% Reducing balance basis

Fixed assets

Tangible assets

£
Cost
As at 1 March 2006 and 28 February 2007 7,501
Depreciation
As at | March 2006 4,763
Charge for the year 684
As at 28 February 2007 5,447
Net book value
As at 28 February 2007 2,054
As at 28 February 2006 2,738

Page 3




b LY

KCR Computer Consultants Limited
Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

continued

Share capital
2007

Authorised

Equity
100 Ordnary shares of £1 each 100

2006

100

Allotted, called up and fully paid

Equity
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100

100

Related parties

Controlling entity

The company s controlled by the directors who own 100% of the called up share capital

Page 4




