Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts

for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

MONDAY

A16

17/12/2007 COMPANIES HOUSE

209

The McCay Partnership Chartered Accountants Financial House 14 Barclay Road Croydon, Surrey CR0 1JN

Contents Page for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

Accountants' report	. 1
Abbreviated balance sheet	_ 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	to 4

The following reproduces the text of the accountants' report in respect of the company's annual financial statements, from which the abbreviated accounts (set out on pages 2 to 4) have been prepared

Chartered Accountants' Report to the Directors on the Unaudited Financial Statements of KCR Computer Consultants Limited

In accordance with the engagement letter dated 5 October 2001, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 1985, we have compiled the financial statements of the company which comprise the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet, and the related notes from the accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us

This report is made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have compiled with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 28 February 2007 your duty to ensure that the company has kept proper accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 1985. You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements

The McCay Partnership Chartered Accountants Cortualys

14 December 2007

Financial House 14 Barclay Road Croydon, Surrey CR0 1JN

Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 28 February 2007

	2007		2006		
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		2,054		2,738
Current assets					
Debtors		102		5,102	
Cash at bank and in hand	_	29,178		16,944	
		29,280		22,046	
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year		(23,804)		(21,384)	
Net current assets	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,476		662
Net assets			7,530		3,400
1101 455015				,	
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss reserve			7,430		3,300
Equity shareholders' funds			7,530		3,400

For the financial year ended 28 February 2007, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985, and no notice has been deposited under section 249B(2) requesting an audit. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act and preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 and which otherwise comply with the Companies Act 1985, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies

Approved by the Board on 14 December 2007 and signed on its behalf by

K Reece Director

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

Cash flow statement

The accounts do not include a cash flow statement because the company, as a small reporting entity, is exempt from the requirements to prepare such a statement

Going concern

These financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis

Turnover

Turnover represents the invoiced value of sales of goods, net of value added tax

Depreciation

Depreciation is provided on tangible fixed assets so as to write off the cost or valuation, less any estimated residual value, over their expected useful economic life as follows

Furnitures and fittings

25% Reducing balance basis

2 Fixed assets

	Tangible assets £
Cost	
As at 1 March 2006 and 28 February 2007	7,501
Depreciation	
As at 1 March 2006	4,763
Charge for the year	684
As at 28 February 2007	5,447
Net book value	
As at 28 February 2007	2,054
As at 28 February 2006	2,738

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 28 February 2007

continued

3 Share capital

	2007 £	2006 £
Authorised		
Equity		
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100
Allotted, called up and fully paid		
Equity		
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100

4 Related parties

Controlling entity

The company is controlled by the directors who own 100% of the called up share capital